## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Execution Date			
Dean Shanahan			04/01/2009		
James C. Boerger		03/24/2009			
Ryan P. Beggs		04/02/2009			
Steven Campbell		04/02/2009			
William W. Hoerner	-		04/02/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Rite-Hite Holding Corporation a Wisconsin Corporation				
Street Address:	8900 North A	8900 North Arbon Drive			
City:	Milwaukee				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	53223-2451				
PROPERTY NUMBI		Number	r		
		12396061			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)580				
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>I.</i>		
Phone:	312-580-1020				
Email: Correspondent Nam	-	sfilice@hfzlaw.com e: Sergio D. Filice			
Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Dr.					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:		ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	92/D09-005A			
NAME OF SUBMIT	rer:	Sergio D. Filice			
		л	PATENT		

Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:12/396,061Filed:March 2, 2009Title:"Upper Seal for a Horizontal Side-Moving Door"

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, 8900 North Arbon Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53223 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (which may be a Patent Cooperation Treaty international application designating the United States) and in said application and any and all other applications, United States, international and/or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of any such application(s) when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all international, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

## PATENT REEL: 022599 FRAME: 0540

Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2009.

State of \_\_\_\_\_

-- 'ı

County of

Dean Shanahan

On this 1 st day of Appile, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Dean Shanahan to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 452012
Notary Public: KATHRYN HAMMAM
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
WITNESS my hand this <u>A4</u> day of <u>Mpwch</u> , 2009.
State of MUSLIMM
County of Milleutel James & Roerger
On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2009, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared James C. Boerger to me personally known to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public:

PATENT REEL: 022599 FRAME: 0541 WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

State of Dwa

۰**۰**,

County of Debugor

Ryan P. Be

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 45202 KATHRYN HAMMAN
Notary Public: Kothy Harman Commission 5 792573 Commission 5 792573
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
WITNESS my hand this day of day of, 2009.
State of $Ioula = 0$
V P
County of DUDUGUP Steven Campbell
On this $\frac{n d}{n}$ day of $\frac{n}{n}$ , 2009, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Steven Campbell to me personally known to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 45 2012

Notary Public:

-Kathy-Hannen

	MATHRYSHAMAN
	Noterial Seal - Iowa
	Comulasian 9 782578 Comulasian Englises <u>4 512012</u>
÷.	Stemmissien Englises <u>46/20/2</u>

e Caldadada

PATENT REEL: 022599 FRAME: 0542

Attorney Docket No. 92/D09-005A

\*\*\*\*\*\*

WITNESS my hand this  $2 \sim 0$ day of \_\_\_\_ \_, 2009.

State of

÷.,

County of \_

William W. Hoerner

On this Znd day of April , 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared William W. Hoerner to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public:

45109 i - India India India Andre Statistica - Andre Statistica - Andre Statistica - Andre Statistica - Andre Statist attrip Hannan the Chemission Braining 415/2012

KATHRYM HAMPAN Motarial Seal - Iorsa

Committation 47/0267